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7.2.1 - Describe two best practices successfully implemented by the
Institution as per NAAC format provided in the Manual

BEST PRACTICE-2
A) Title of the practice: Best Library User

1. Objectives:
e To promote the reading culture in the institute.
e To inculcate habit of learning through reading.
e To introduce library as knowledge and information centre.

2. Context:
The library is seen as an integral part of an institution as it contains books, publications, journals

and newspapers which foster a deep inbuilt desire in students to do extra reading and research
on the topics discussed in the class. Dr D Y Patil School of Management has started the practice
of “Best Library User”.

3. The practice:

To encourage the users to use the library resources, services & facilities to the extent possible,
library has the provision to identify the ‘Annual Best User’ and award them which is being
selected as his/her regular visit to the library, behaviour and interaction with the library staff,
suggestion for betterment and library usage. The award is given in presence of HOD, staff and
students. Candidate and all the guests have been requested to express on the library. This
initiative has positive impact on disciplined library use, free interaction with the library staff &
authority and transforms potential users into active users.

4. Evidence of success:

The success of the “Best Library User” award recipients is evident in the tangible impact it has
on both individual patrons and the broader community. Recipients of the award often serve as
role models, inspiring others to explore the wealth of opportunities available through library
services. Increased patronage and engagement following the introduction of the award reflect
its effectiveness in promoting a culture of lifelong learning and community involvement.
Additionally, testimonials from past winners and their peers attest to the transformative power
of libraries in fostering intellectual curiosity, fostering connections, and enriching lives.

5. Problems encountered and resources required:
e Resources Required- NA
e Problems Encountered- NA
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Date: 26/10/2023

Event Report

Academic Year: 2023-24

Name of the Event: Library Activity “Best Library User Award- 2022-2023”

iDate and Time Friday, 20" Oct. 2023, 6.30pm to 6.45pm
Event Venue Swimming Pool Area
Organized by Dr. D Y Patil School of Management
Tarpetedudia o Students and Faculty of DYPSOM
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Event Contents:

The “Best Library User Awards” were distributed on an Occasion of Fresher’s party.
The main purpose of this award is to motivate the student to make maximum use of library

Resources online and Offline.

. Library has initiated a Number of Innovative Practices to promote the Quality services and

Maximum use of the Library by the end users that is our students and Faculty.

Data is collected from the Library Software Report of “Patrons most Checkouts”
from the last Academic Year 2022-2023

. As per Library Software report MBA Students and Faculty 1%, 2" and 3 winners name is
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Students Faculty

Aniket Bhikule Dr. O P Haldar
Khushi Srivastava Dr. Ganesh Lande
Dipak Wankhade Dr. Debashree Jana

Some Glimpses of the “Best Library User Award” 2022-2023
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Mrs.Charusheela R. Gaikwad
Librarian,

Dr.D Y.Patil School of Management
Lohegaon, Pune

2/

Dr. E.B.Khedkar
Director,

Dr.D Y.Patil School of Management
Lohegaon, Pune




10/4/23, 12:01 PM

Koha > Reports > Patrons with the most checkouts

Patrons with the most checkouts

Filtered on:

o Checked out after 07/01/2022
» Checked out before 08/31/2023
e Patron category code is ST

Rank

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

Patron
Phegade, Divya — Me A
Bhikule, Aniket . g~ PosSoud
Srivastava, Khushi __ MB A
Wankhade, Dipak Raghunath — MB A
Chimankar, Vicky Ashokrao Me A
Ghanwat-AbhishekKisafr-=1v BA
Kshetre, Aniket . wq A A - \OOSS’&L«.,\-
Adhav, Shweta
Birajdar, Nikita Govind
Nanda, Manas
Pujari, Hema
Sabhadinde, Mayuri
Dhok, Sahil Sanjay
Satish, Ajay Kumar
Savade, Pratiksha
Singh, Rakesh
Thakare, Suraj
Gaikwad, Akanksha
Polshettiwar, Akanksha

Shetsandi, Pradnya Tulshiram

Guided reports

+ Guided reports

. Build new

+ Use saved

- Create from SQL

Statistics wizards

+ Acquisitions
+ Patrons

. Catalog

10.5.5.149:8080/cgi-bin/koha/reports/bor_issues_top.pl

23
22
19
17
14
14
14
13
15
12
12
12
11
1
1
11
11
10
10

10

Checkout count

12




10/4/°3, 11:57 AM Koha > Reports > Patrons with the most checkouts

Patrons with the most checkouts
Filtered on:

» Checked out after 01/01/2022
o Checked out before 07/31/2023
» Patron category code is T

Rank

Patron
1 Haldar, Om Prakash - ™ BA
2 Jana, Debashree fa. ™M BA
3 Lande, Ganesh - MPB A
4 Kale, Ravikant
5 Chavan, Sapna — Mec A
" Saini, Amandeep
7/ Hendre, Asmita
8 Mishra, Rajnish Kumar
9 Patel, Varsha
10 Wadpalliwar, Shubham — v cA
11 Chakraborty, Ajanta
12 Jalgaonkar, Sheetal Pradeep
13 Khedkar, Ganesh Dnyandev
14 Gaikwad, Charushila
15 Kadam, Urmila — M QA
16 Khedkar, Ashutosh
—
(¥ Khedkar, Chetan
18 Deokar, Ashok
19 Godge, Amol
20 Payal, Rajendra

Guided reports
+ Guided reports
» Build new
Use saved
+ Create from SQL
Statistics wizards
+ Acquisitions
+ Patrons

+ Catalog

10.5.5.149:8080/cgi-bin/koha/reports/bor_issues_top.pl
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Checkout count
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Same day dispatch

A: 8 in [2635]

B: 9 in [¥695]

C: 10.5 in [790]
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